
At StMM, we are following the continuing updated recommendations from the CDC 
during this virus outbreak 
  

 All Daily and Weekend Masses have been cancelled till further notice (March 17, 2020 
communication) 

         Bishop has provided his release from the obligation to attend Mass (March 
12, 2020 communication) 

 School is closed till end of March 2020 per order of Governor and Bishop (March 14, 
2020 communication) 

         All groups, programs, classes, field trips and organizations have ceased at 
this time 

 K of C Fish Fry on March 20th has been cancelled. 

 Recording of the 10:45am Sunday Mass from March 15th is available for St MM 
parishioners Other livestream services are also available 
here: https://dioceseofraleigh.org/news/where-watch-mass-online 

 Out of an abundance of caution, and following the advice of Federal and State Health 
authorities, we are working to limit gatherings in other settings besides Mass. 

 At this time, All Daily and Weekend Masses are cancelled. 

         We ask anyone who is ill, to remain at home and contact via phone their 
health team for evaluation and guidance 

         Those high risk, vulnerable populations (older adults > 60 yrs; those with 
serious heart, respiratory conditions or diabetes) should avoid crowds to limit 
exposure 

         Church office is closed and staff will be working remotely.   

      Please use phone numbers and Pastor contacts as needed 

 
Contact info: 

Bookkeeper, Julie Hoffman                              Hoffman@stmm.net 919-306-3932 

Parish Secretary, Deb Prewitt                          prewitt@stmm.net 919-924-5119  

Safe Environment, Bertha Smith                      bsmith@stmm.net 919-656-7983 

Elementary Religious Ed, Suzanne Will           will@stmm.net 919-337-6061 

Middle School Religious Ed, Janine McGann   janine.mcgann@gmail.com 919-357-2611 

High School Religious Ed, Liz Sams                liz.sams@gmail.com 919-349-5030 

Facilities Services, Anthony Reese                  reese@stmm.net 919-271-2334 

Pastor, Father Donald Staib                             donfs22@aol.com 919-387-3648 
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